

*Mahila Mandal of Village Ghurat & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.*

**CWP No. 3193 of 2026**

30.03.2026 *Present:* Mr. Prem Chand Verma & Mr. Aakash Thakur,  
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr.  
Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
and Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Surender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for  
respondent No.6.

As prayed, list for consideration on **31.03.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
Judge

**30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(Shamsh Tabrez)